THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 19-continued

Tariff	Goods						R	ates of Du	ıty	Part	List	Effective	
Item No.							B.P.	B.P. MFN.		II Ref.	No.	From	То*
92.11.05 92.11.06	Record telev	vision-gr	amophone	×									
92.11.09	"Talking Book"	sound re	producers	•••	••								
98.03.09	Ball pens	••	••	••	••	••	••						••
98.03.09	Rings pens	••	••	••	••		••					••	

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of February 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs,

Tariff Notice No. 1968/8-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.				Part		
	Tariff Item	Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
1636	34.02.00	Ethylan B.C.P.—being a special emulsifying agent for use in disinfect- ant preparations, where emulsification is difficult—to be used in the	Free	••	10%	10.8
1637	85.19.33	manufacture of sanitary fluid Lampholders, medium pre-focus, used in the manufacture of visual approach slope indicator units for airport runways	Free	20%	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 February 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of February 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/9-Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff	Goods	Ra	tes of D	uty	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	То
1638	69.02.09	Current Approval— Bricks and shapes of silica, silicon carbide, magnesite, or high alumina (over 45% A1 20 3)	Free		Free	10.8	212	1/7/67	30/6/73
	69.02.09	Requested Approval— Bricks and shapes of silica, silicon carbide, magnesite, or high alumina (over 55% Al $_2O_3$)	Free	••	Free	10.8	••		••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 29 February 1968. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of February 1968.